1 I FwED

BOGK LS 6 B

r L;(M( | " '?z 'k (‘)P : .'\, }; H 7’ ‘Q o § ‘ g e g ': "
= , o sk erameanik o QGamegl |l L0
= jene=. LRNAMMIBIAT OB S1E g 3

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO THE SUWANNEE VALLEY
. SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT ADMIN:STRATION
. AMENDED AND RESTATED INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT

FASEIN

5/ NOW KNOWN AS THE AUCILLA AREA SOLID WASTE ADMINISTRATION

_ ' THIS AMENDMENT 1o the Aucilla Area Solid Waste Administration Interlocal Agreement

i made and entered into this 290 day of ___June __, 1999, by and between Dixie County, a
political subdivision of the State of Florida; Jefferson County, a political subdivision of the State of
Florida; Madison County, a political subdivision of the State of Florida; and Taylor County, a
political subdivision of the State of Flonda, hereinafter referred to as the “Counties.”

20362

WITNESSETH: i

WHEREAS, the Counties entered into an Interlocal Agreement creating the Suwannee
Valley Solid Waste Management Administration on May 23, 1988; and

WHEREAS, the Counties subsequently amended and restated that Agreement in the
Suwannee Valley Solid Waste Management Administration Amended and Restated Interlocal
Agreement, dated June 1, 1991; and

WHEREAS, the Counties amended the Suwannee Valley Solid Waste Management
Administration Amended and Restated Interlocal Agreement on June 15, 1992 in an amendment
entitled "Amendment to the Suwannee Valley Solid Waste Management Administration Amended
and Restated Interlocal Agreement," which amendment changed the name of the Suwannee Valley
Solid Waste Management Administration to Aucilla Area Solid Waste Administration; and

WHEREAS, the Counties amended the previously adopted Interlocal Agreements and
Amendments thereto in Amendments titled the "Second Amendment to the Suwannee Valley Solid
Waste Management Administration Amended and Restated Interlocal Agreement Now Known As
the Aucilla Area Solid Waste Administration” on July 17, 1995 and the "Third Amendment to the
Suwannee Valley Solid Waste Management Administration Amended and Restated Interlocal
Agreement Now Known As the Aucilla Area Solid Waste Administration" to be effective upon
recording (such previously adopted Interlocal Agreements and Amendments being referred to
coltectively as the “Original Agreemeni”)

WHEREAS, the Aucilla Area Solid Waste Administration (the “Administration”), together
with the Counties, wishes to provide for the issuance of an additional $3,500,000 in aggregate
principal amount of Revenue Bonds to fund a portion of the costs of the expansion of the Solid
Waste Management System,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual benefits to flow to the
Counties and the citizens residing in each of the Counties, and in consideration of the mutual
covenants, promises and agreements herein contained, the Counties hereby agree with each other as
follows:

SECTION 1. The Agreement is hereby amended and supplemented to provide that the
term “FmHA Bonds” shall be changed to “Government Bonds” and shall mean the Suwannee Valley
Solid Waste Management Administration Solid Waste System Revenue Bonds, Series 1992 and the

ORBI FAGE
A AT
Uihal dud/

JEFFERSON CO., FL




-~

'i;Cl4VhLuFf%%mJ9/)\ujgaib2;

“ Clerk of the Commission

fps
BUUK

Solid Waste Management Administration Solid Waste System Revenue Bonds, Seties 1969 e

series of Revenue Bonds to be purchased by the Government pursuant to the Letter of Conditions
dated Oct. 19 ,1998.

Lok puwmeani Wap Lnageex E"»:mg&ae
LPPIEEREREE OR Sia Fld
SECTION 2.

The Agreement is hereby amended to provide that the term FmHA shall be
changed to “Government” and shall mean the United States of America, acting through the Rural
Development Program, United States Department of Agriculture.

SECTION 3.  Except as amended hereby, all provisions of the Original Agreement shall
remain in full force and effect.

DATED the day and year first above written.

DIXIE COUNTY, a political subdivision of

21 FaP PNl ) SR
Togn Vhp by oy .
Lidle JSwale O

CTM i A
FREA LR 13

flerk of the Commission
JEFFERSON COUNTY, a political

ATTEST: /’} .
(A /p/ p f “‘3 ,K/ ‘ 1} . f@ .
(au VD K) Soaatan i
Clerk of the Commission o oDo
ET =
MADISON COUNTY, a politiaE&s
¢+ #; . subdivision of the State of Florida E"@J«»g
w7 | N ﬁ ”4.}9?“
; o 21
. By bp Uil Z= 25
ATTEST: » a 0 / ";}‘2‘?
Clerk of the §ommission Lo R
e : | woz
CLTY Co ‘ itical subdivision -
)
CATTEST:

AUG 04 1999
SECORDED IN OFFICIAL

P38 w1 7Y

: A NOSIOUW
Alﬁngg@@@@@asa

Do

1
ut o




